Wisconsin law.
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Skc. 2. There is hereby appropriated to the chief clerk
of the ascembly the sum of nine hundred and three dol-
lars, being the balance in full for his services as chief
clerk, and for the services of the assistant clerks employed cpiar crerk as.
by him in enrolling, engrossing, and transcribing, up to sembdiy.
and including the 1ith day of April, A. D. 1852, and also
the smin of owne hundred dollars, as contingent expenses for
clerk bhire, and also, in full pavment for preparing the
journals of the assembly, and arranging the proper appen-

dix theretp Yor publication.

Sec. 3. There is hereby appropriated tothe chief clerk of
the senate the sum of nine hundred and and fourteen dol- . )

. . s . . . . "hief clerk sen-
lars, it being balance in full for Lis services as chief clerk ate.
and for the services of the assistant clerks employed by him,
and for engrossigr, ehrolling. and transcribhg during the
present ccssign of the legislature up to and igeluding the
19th day of Aprilg A. D. 1552, and also in full payment
for preparing the journal of the senate for publication and
arranging the index thereto.

Sre. 4. There is hereby appropriated te the sergeant-
at-arms of the assembly the suin of cight hundred and fur-
ty-three dollare, in tull payment for his services and those
emploved nnder him during the present session of the le-
gislature. .

Sec. 5. There is hereby appropriated to the sergeant- oy o,
at-arms of the senate the smm of five hundred and forty- srmsseate.
eight dollars in full payment for his services and those ein-
ployed by him during the prescot session of the legislature.

“ J. McM. SHAYTER,
Speaker of the Assembly.
E. B. DEAN, J&.
President pro tem. of the Senate.
Approved, April 17, 1852,
LEONARD J. FARWELL.

Serzeant at-
arws assembiy.

An Act to pay the additional interest aceened unnn eanal honds numbers 55 and 56 js-

suvd by the Territory «f Wikccoriu. Chap 398

The ])noi;le of He State of Wiscorsin represented in
Senate and Assciudly, do enuct as follows :

Seertox1.  That there is horeby appropriated to Joel
Rathbone, out of any money in the treasury not otherwiso
appropriated, the following sums, to wit: for interest on
said bonds from the 20th day of June,1851.to the 20th dav
of April, 1852, the sum of one hundred and twentv-one dol-
lars and seventy-five cents; forexchange on hank of Ameri-
ca, in the city of New York, where said bonds and interest
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606 1852,
are payable, the sum of twenty-one dollars and ninety-one

cents,
J. MM SI \FTLR
Speaker qfrtbe Assembly.
L. B. DEAN, Jrs
President pro tem. of the Senate.
Aplmncd 4\]111] 14, 1852, .
LEONARD J. FARWELL.

An Act to appropriate to Mathiss M- rtin the sua thercim mamod.

Chap 399

The people of the Sion uf Wiseo vien vopresentc 1 o
Senate aund Ass iy, do caart os follows :

Secriox 1.+ There is hereby appropriated to Mathias
Martin, out of any money iu the tressnry not utherwise
uppm%m ated, the sum o1 ten dollars, in full for paste tar-
nished for the present legislature,

J. McM. SHAFTER,
- Speaker of the dssembly.
’ . B.DEAN, Jr.,
President pro tem. of the Sennte.
Approved, April 17, 1852
’ LL()\ARD J. I’AI»\\'TLL
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Chap 400 An Aot to appropriste to William Dooghly tho sum of money th:rein cnactel

The people of the Stute of Wisconsin represented in
Senate and Asscinbly, do enact usyollyws:

Sreriox 1. There is hereby appropriated to Wllham
Doughty the sun of threc hundred and nine dollars and
twenty-rix cents, it being in full for interest on bonds nun-
ber 32, 33, 34, 33, and 34, dated March 158h, 1841, and on
coupons .l.tta(,he(l from Junc 1 Jth, 1831,to Febr uary 16th,
1852, and for exc hmwes and costs of collection in full

J. McM. SHAFTER.
Speaker of the Assembly.
E. B. DEAN, Jx.
President pro tem. of the Senate.
ApprO\ cd April 17, 1852,
LEONARD J. FARWELL.



